PORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.	COPYRI	GHT 1992 STEVENS NESS LAW	PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
20024	TRUST DEED	1 1 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	age 15048 🏟
is that the confidence weaponed as a real straight of the real real party of the rea	[C 3975/	ω	and to the
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of	May	, 19, between
NEAL P. GENGE	***************************************		
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH C	OUNTY	***************************************	as Grantor,
WILLIAM VICTOR and DEBRA VICTOR, or	WITNESSETH:	eof	, as Beneficiary,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sell	s and conveys to truster	in truct with manne	of sale, the account :-
KLAMATH County, Oregon,	described as:	face and the second	or saie, the property in
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED	A STATE OF THE STA	entre exercise in a service of the s	the of the there is a second of the
The second of th		en de la seconda de la sec La seconda de la seconda d	
The state of the s	erra de la companya d		
the many officers of the property of			4
145 - Taran Baran Ba			
together with all and singular the tenements bereditaries		and the state of t	
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditamer or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profit the property.	ets and appurtenances and a ts thereof and all fixtures no	ll other rights thereunto b w or hereafter attached to	pelonging or in anywise now
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFOR	MANCE of each agreement	of grantor herein contain	and and novement at it
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM **ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AN	D NO/100ths****	Branco Herent Contain	ed and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or or	Dollars, with in	terest thereon according t	o the terms of a promissory
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this becomes due and payable. In the event the within described, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the granter with	instrument is the date, state ribed property, or any part	d above, on which the fi	nal installment of the note
at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this	out first having obtained the instrument, irrespective of a	written consent or appro	val of the beneficiary, then,
To protect the security of this trust dead deaples a	denant		
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of	in good condition and report the property.	air; not to remove or der	molish any building or im-
damaged or destroyed thereon, and nay when due all cost	nd habitable condition any l	ouilding or improvement	which may be constructed,
5. 10 comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations	, covenants, conditions and	restrictions affecting the	property; if the beneficiary
Adencies as may he deemed desirable his the tout !!	~3, as well as life cost of a	i lien searches made by	tiling officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insuran	ce on the buildings now o	hereafter erected on th	e property against loss or
ficiary as soon as insured; if the greater shall fell for any		i policies of insurance sha	Il be delivered to the bene-
cure the same of drantor's eveness. The assessed attack to	or misurance now or nerealt	er placed on the buildings	s, the beneficiary may pro-
or any part thereof, may be released to drantor Such and	lication as a large to the	option of beneficiary the	entire amount so collected,
5. To keep the property free from construction to			
promptly deliver receipts therefor to hereticiary should	the terminal full to ment	other charges become p	ast due or delinquent and
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the	payment or by providing b	ment of any taxes, assess enoticiary with funds with	ments, insurance premiums, which to make such pay-
secured hereby, together with the obligations described in	necestrants 6 and 7 of the	ild, with interest at the	rate set forth in the note
with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinheige deep	sibad as well as At	t any of the covenants her	eof and for such payments,
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the be	i, and all such payments sh neficiary, render all sums se	all be immediately due as cured by this trust deed	nd payable without notice,
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust	including the and of title -		
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeds	nd purposting to allest at	attorney's tees actually in	curred.
to pay all costs and expenses, including avidence of title a	nd the beneficients on the	including any suit for th	e foreclosure of this deed,
the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as	by the trial court and in the the appellate court shall adj	event of an appeal from udge reasonable as the be	any judgment or decree of
It is mutually agreed that:			·
 In the event that any portion or all of the prop liciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that 	erty shall be taken under to t all or any portion of the	he right of eminent doma monies payable as comp	in or condemnation, bene-
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder a	nust he either on attempt wh		
trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do be rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.			
23011 INTERIOR CITAT CAS 070.303 to 070.383.	The second secon		
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREC	ON,
		County of	\ss.
NEAL P. GENGE		I certify t	hat the within instru-
0135 Onyx thrence	7 6 800	ment was receive	d for record on the
Granter Calls OB 91601	SPACE RESERVED	at day ox	, 19,
WILLIAM AND DEBRA VICTOR	FOR	in book/reel/value	me Noon
2005 Languster	RECORDER'S USE	page	or as fee/file/instru-
Miamath Falls UR 97101	entre la companya de	ment/microfilm/re	ception No.
Seneficiary and programme and	Sign of the part of the second	Record of	of said County.
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	en de la companya de La companya de la co	Witness r County affixed.	my hand and seal of
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY	en e		

NAME By

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all resonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred for such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirat upon any necessities costs and expenses and attorney's less, hothing the part of the paid or incurred by beneficiary in each proceeding and applied court, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in each proceeding and applied court, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in each proceeding and applied court of the part of the part

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

made, assumed and implied to make the provision IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the gra	is hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. antor has executed this instrument the day and year first abo	ove written.
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the ber as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act at beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this	neficiary is a creditor and Regulation Z, the by making required 1319, or equivalent.	•••••
STATE OF OREG	ON, County of Klamath)ss.	A 1
This instrum NEAL P	ON, County of Namath)ss. sent was acknowledged before me on May 12	1999
1 tus mstrum	ent was acknowledged before me on	10
OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA WHITLATCH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 029491 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 07, 1997	My commission expires 1/7/97	
TO:	ONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holded have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereb trust doed or pursuant to statute to specially and	Trustee er of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under tidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered shout warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed	he terms of the
	d documents to	the estate now
DATED:	Control of the second control of the	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation beforeconveyance will be made.	h It secures.	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the NE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 20, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 20; thence South 00 degrees 30' 12" East 665.53 feet to the Southeast corner of said NE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4; thence South 89 degrees 54' 21" 618.25 feet to the Northeasterly right of way line of Overland Drive, as dedicated by Tract 1083-Cedar Trails, a duly recorded subdivision; thence North 42 degrees 25' 37" West, along said right of way, 38.68 feet; thence 45 degrees 01' 26" East 902.60 feet to the point of beginning with bearings based on said Tract 1083-Cedar Trails.

Filed for record at requ	A.D., 19 <u>94</u> at <u>2:32</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> ,	and duly recorded in VolM94	day
FEE \$20.00	Morrgages on Page _ Evelyn Biehn	15048	re_

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: